

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. XIII. Aizawl, Friday 25. 5. 1984 Jyaistha 4, S.E. 1906 Issue No 25

MIZORAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

NOTIFICATION

No. MAL. 23/84/15, the 25th May, 1984. The following order of the Lieutenant Governor (Administrator) of the Union Territory of Mizoram is published for general informations:—

"ORDER

RAJ NIWAS AIZAWL 14th May, 1984.

In exercise of the powers conferred by Clause (a) of sub-section (2) of Section 6 of the Government of Union Territories Act, 1963 (20 of 1963), I, H. S. Dubey, Lieutenant Governor (Administrator) of the Union Territory of Mizoram, do hereby prorogue the First Session of the Fourth Mizoram Legislative Assembly at the conclusion of its sitting on Thursday, the 10th. May, 1984.

H. S. DUBEY, Lieutenant Governor (Administrator) Union Territory of Mizoram."

L. C. THANGA,
Secretary,
Mizoram Legislative Assembly.

Published & Issued by the Controller, Printing & Stationery, Govt. of Mizoram Printed at the Mizoram Govt. Press, Aizawl. C. 750.